AV3,AVM3/AVT3,AVL3
1ds_62003_0114_en_av3_av_3: 290312J
NEW SUBMINIATURE
SWITCHES
WITH HIGH PRECISION
AV (FS•FS-T)
SWITCHES
FS FS-T

AV3,AVM3/AVT3,AVL3
2 ds_62003_0114_en_av3_av_3: 290312J
ORDERING INFORMATION
1.FS switches (In-line terminal type)
2.FS-T switches (Cross-line terminal type)
* Au-clad triple layer contact
Type of
switch Terminals Actuators Contacts
2: Solder terminal
4: Self-standing PC board
    terminal
5: Internationally common pitch
    PC board terminal
6: Right angle terminal
7: Left angle terminal
8: .110 Quick-connect terminal
AV3(FS)
switch
Version
3: Standard 0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge
    lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge
    lever
4: Simulated
    roller lever
5: Roller lever
Nil: Standard0: 0.25 N
    (Au-clad
    contact only)
2: 0.49 N
4: 0.98 N
Operating force by
pin plunger, max.
Lever
position
Agency
standard
Nil: AgNi alloy
61: Au-clad
      triple layer*
3: UL/C-UL,
    ENEC/
    VDE
Ex. AV 3 2 0 2 3
Type of
switch Terminals Actuators Contacts
2: Solder terminal
4: Self-standing PC board
    terminal
5: Internationally common pitch
    PC board terminal
6: Right angle terminal
7: Left angle terminal
8: .110 Quick-connect terminal
AV3
(FS long
life ver.)
switch
Version
M3: Long life 0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge
    lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge
    lever
4: Simulated
    roller lever
5: Roller lever
Nil: Standard5: 1.47 N
Operating force by

AV3❍❍❍G
1ds_62003_0114_en_av3_g: 230912J
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT TYPES
Remark: Unless you request otherwise, the switch comes with a stamp indicating its conformance to standards.
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Contact rating
• AgNi alloy contact type
SUBMINIATURE SWITCHES
(Contact gap:
more than 1mm type)
AV3❍❍❍G (FS)
SWITCHES
Actuator Operating force
Max. Solder terminal without guard Self-standing PC board
terminal .110 Quick- connect terminal
Pin plunger 1.47 N AV3205G3 AV3405G3 AV3805G3
Short hinge lever 0.59 N AV3215G3 AV3415G3 AV3815G3
Hinge lever 0.54 N AV3225G3 AV3425G3 AV3825G3
Long hinge lever 0.44 N AV3235G3 AV3435G3 AV3835G3
Simulated roller lever 0.54 N AV3245G3 AV3445G3 AV3845G3
Roller lever 0.59 N AV3255G3 AV3455G3 AV3855G3
Voltage Resistive road (cos  ≈ 1)
30 V DC 3 A
FEATURES
• Conforming to IEC60950-1